
Investing made simple

Vanguard asset allocation ETFs

Important information
Commissions, management fees, and expenses all may be associated with investment funds. Investment objectives, risks, fees, 
expenses, and other important information are contained in the prospectus; please read it before investing. Investment funds are not 
guaranteed, their values change frequently, and past performance may not be repeated. Vanguard funds are managed by Vanguard 
Investments Canada Inc. and are available across Canada through registered dealers.

Date of publication: January 2024

This material is for informational purposes only. This material is not intended to be relied upon as research, investment, or tax advice and is not an implied or express 
recommendation, offer or solicitation to buy or sell any security or to adopt any particular investment or portfolio strategy. Any views and opinions expressed do not take 
into account the particular investment objectives, needs, restrictions and circumstances of a specific investor and, thus, should not be used as the basis of any specific 
investment recommendation. Investors should consult a financial advisor and/or tax information applicable to their specific situation.

While this information has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable, Vanguard Investments Canada Inc. does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, 
timeliness or reliability of this information or any results from its use.

All investments, including those that seek to track indexes, are subject to risk, including the possible loss of principal. Diversification does not ensure a profit or protect 
against a loss in a declining market. Any given ETF may not be a diversified investment.

The information contained in this publication does not constitute an offer or solicitation and may not be treated as an offer or solicitation in any jurisdiction where such 
an offer or solicitation is against the law, or to anyone to whom it is unlawful to make such an offer or solicitation, or if the person making the offer or solicitation is not 
qualified to do so.

In this material, references to “Vanguard” are provided for convenience only and may refer to, where applicable, only The Vanguard Group, Inc. and/or may include its 
affiliates, including Vanguard Investments Canada Inc.
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All rights reserved.
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1 As at December 31, 2023. 
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Vanguard is a leader in portfolio solutions

Vanguard is one of the world’s leading asset managers, with $8.6 trillion USD1 in assets under 
management (AUM) globally. In addition to a broad and deep menu of indexed and actively 
managed equity and fixed income mutual funds and ETFs, we are a leader in single-fund solutions. 
We have more than $2.1 trillion USD2 in AUM in balanced, target-date, and target-risk funds 
combined.

Vanguard’s suite of  
ETFs are designed to 
simplify investment 
management and 
mitigate risk through 
asset allocation.

Each portfolio is a  
single-ticket solution 
providing broad global 
diversification using 
different blends of 
several core  
Vanguard ETFs.

Regular rebalancing  
helps to maintain 
exposure, across key 
sub-asset classes, to  
the target allocations 
and risk levels. 

Low costs help investors 
keep more of the 
portfolios’ potential 
returns.

All-in-one diversified portfolios



1	� The management fee is equal to the fee paid by the Vanguard ETF to Vanguard Investments Canada Inc. and does not include applicable taxes or other fees and expenses of the Vanguard ETF. For any Vanguard ETF which invests in underlying Vanguard fund(s), there shall be no duplication of management fees chargeable in connection with the Vanguard ETF and its investment in the Vanguard fund(s).
2	� The management expense ratio (MER) is the audited MER as of March 31, 2023, including waivers and absorptions and is expressed as an annualized percentage of the daily average net asset value. The MER without any absorptions or waivers would have been 0.24% for VCNS, VBAL, VGRO, VCIP and VEQT, and 0.32% for VRIF. Vanguard Investments Canada Inc. expects to continue absorbing or waiving certain  

fees indefinitely but may, in its discretion, discontinue this practice at any time.
3	 Allocations shown are as of December 31, 2023. Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 

Vanguard Retirement 
Income ETF Portfolio

Vanguard Conservative 
Income ETF Portfolio

Vanguard Conservative 
ETF Portfolio

Vanguard Balanced 
ETF Portfolio

Vanguard Growth 
ETF Portfolio

Vanguard All Equity 
ETF Portfolio

Ticker VRIF VCIP VCNS VBAL VGRO VEQT

Management fee1  0.29% 0.22% 0.22% 0.22% 0.22% 0.22%

Management Expense Ratio 
(MER)2 0.32% 0.24% 0.24% 0.24% 0.24% 0.24%

Investment objective Seeks to provide a combination of 
consistent income with the possibility 
of some capital appreciation by 
investing in equity and fixed income 
securities. 

Seeks to provide a combination of  
income and some long-term capital  
growth by investing in equity and fixed 
income securities.

Seeks to provide a combination of 
income and moderate long-term capital 
growth by investing in equity and fixed 
income securities.

Seeks to provide long-term capital 
growth with a moderate level of  
income by investing in equity and  
fixed income securities.

Seeks to provide long-term capital  
growth by investing in equity and  
fixed income securities.

Seeks to provide long-term capital 
growth by investing primarily in  
equity securities.

For investors who: • � Are looking for consistent monthly 
income with the possibility of some 
capital appreciation.

• � Are looking for income and some  
long-term capital growth.

• � Are looking for income and moderate 
long-term capital growth.

• � Are looking for long-term growth  
with a moderate level of income.

• � Are looking for long-term  
capital growth.

• � Are looking for long-term  
capital growth.

Risk rating
Low Low to

medium Medium Medium
to high High Low Low to

medium Medium Medium
to high High Low Low to

medium Medium Medium
to high High Low Low to

medium Medium Medium
to high High Low Low to

medium Medium Medium
to high High

Distribution schedule Monthly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Quarterly Annually

Asset allocation 
(approximate)

n Equity
n Fixed income

31% 69%

20%

80%
60%

40% 40%
60%

20%

80%

100%

Allocation to underlying ETFs3

Canadian equity VCN 9.2% VCN 6.0% VCN 12.0% VCN 17.9% VCN 23.7% VCN 30.0%

U.S. equity VUN 7.8% VUN 8.9% VUN 17.8% VUN 26.7% VUN 35.9% VUN 44.3%

Developed ex North America 
equity 

VIU 7.8% VIU 3.8% VIU 7.6% VIU 11.4% VIU 15.4% VIU 18.9%

Emerging markets equity  VEE 6.0% VEE 1.4% VEE 2.8% VEE 4.2% VEE 5.3% VEE 6.8%

Canadian fixed income VAB 2.0% VAB 47.2% VAB 35.4% VAB 23.6% VAB 11.8% VAB —

U.S. fixed income  
(CAD hedged)

VBU 31.6% VBU 16.0% VBU 12.0% VBU 8.0% VBU 3.9% VBU —

Global ex U.S. fixed income  
(CAD hedged)

VBG 3.4% VBG 16.6% VBG 12.3% VBG 8.2% VBG 4.0% VBG —

Canadian corporate bond VCB 32.1%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Regional allocation3

n Canada
n United States
n Developed ex North America
n Emerging markets
n Other
n Cash 6.4%

0.2%

0.1%
39.1%

12.7%

41.5%

24.9%

18.5%

53.4%

3.0%
0.2%
0.1%

3.9%

29.9%

18.6%

47.5%

0.1%

0.0%

4.7%

0.0%

34.8%
41.6%

18.7%0.1%

5.5%

0.1%

39.8%

19.0%

35.5%

0.1%

0.1%

6.5%

0.0%

44.4%

18.9%

30.1%

Low Low to
medium Medium Medium

to high High

Allocations are time-varying and may change each month.  
The portfolio can invest up to 60% in equities.




