Vanguard

Investing made simple

Vanguard asset allocation ETFs

All-in-one diversified portfolios

Vanguard's suite of ETFs are designed to simplify investment management and mitigate risk through asset allocation.

Each portfolio is a single-ticket solution providing broad global diversification using different blends of several core Vanguard ETFs.

Vanguard is a leader in portfolio solutions

Vanguard is one of the world's leading asset managers, with \$8.6 trillion USD¹ in assets under management (AUM) globally. In addition to a broad and deep menu of indexed and actively managed equity and fixed income mutual funds and ETFs, we are a leader in single-fund solutions. We have more than \$2.1 trillion USD² in AUM in balanced, target-date, and target-risk funds combined.

1 As at December 31, 2023. 2 As at November 30, 2023.

Connect with Vanguard[®] > vanguard.ca

Important information

Commissions, management fees, and expenses all may be associated with investment funds. Investment objectives, risks, fees, Investments Canada Inc. and are available across Canada through registered dealers.

Date of publication: January 2024

This material is for informational purposes only. This material is not intended to be relied upon as research, investment, or tax advice and is not an implied or express recommendation, offer or solicitation to buy or sell any security or to adopt any particular investment or portfolio strategy. Any views and opinions expressed do not take into account the particular investment objectives, needs, restrictions and circumstances of a specific investor and, thus, should not be used as the basis of any specific investment recommendation. Investors should consult a financial advisor and/or tax information applicable to their specific situation.

While this information has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable, Vanguard Investments Canada Inc. does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, timeliness or reliability of this information or any results from its use.

All investments, including those that seek to track indexes, are subject to risk, including the possible loss of principal. Diversification does not ensure a profit or protect against a loss in a declining market. Any given ETF may not be a diversified investment.

The information contained in this publication does not constitute an offer or solicitation and may not be treated as an offer or solicitation in any jurisdiction where such an offer or solicitation is against the law, or to anyone to whom it is unlawful to make such an offer or solicitation, or if the person making the offer or solicitation is not gualified to do so.

In this material, references to "Vanguard" are provided for convenience only and may refer to, where applicable, only The Vanguard Group, Inc. and/or may include its affiliates, including Vanguard Investments Canada Inc.

Regular rebalancing helps to maintain exposure, across key sub-asset classes, to the target allocations and risk levels.

Low costs help investors keep more of the portfolios' potential returns.

expenses, and other important information are contained in the prospectus; please read it before investing. Investment funds are not quaranteed, their values change frequently, and past performance may not be repeated. Vanguard funds are managed by Vanguard

© 2024 Vanguard Investments Canada Inc. All rights reserved.

INADM_CA 012024

	Vanguard Retirement Income ETF Portfolio	Vanguard Conservative Income ETF Portfolio	Vanguard Conservative ETF Portfolio	Vanguard Balanced ETF Portfolio	Vanguard Growth ETF Portfolio	Vanguard All Equity ETF Portfolio
ïcker	VRIF	VCIP	VCNS	VBAL	VGRO	VEQT
lanagement fee ¹	0.29%	0.22%	0.22%	0.22%	0.22%	0.22%
lanagement Expense Ratio MER)²	0.32%	0.24%	0.24%	0.24%	0.24%	0.24%
nvestment objective	Seeks to provide a combination of consistent income with the possibility of some capital appreciation by investing in equity and fixed income securities.	Seeks to provide a combination of income and some long-term capital growth by investing in equity and fixed income securities.	Seeks to provide a combination of income and moderate long-term capital growth by investing in equity and fixed income securities.	Seeks to provide long-term capital growth with a moderate level of income by investing in equity and fixed income securities.	Seeks to provide long-term capital growth by investing in equity and fixed income securities.	Seeks to provide long-term capital growth by investing primarily in equity securities.
or investors who:	• Are looking for consistent monthly income with the possibility of some capital appreciation.	• Are looking for income and some long-term capital growth.	• Are looking for income and moderate long-term capital growth.	• Are looking for long-term growth with a moderate level of income.	• Are looking for long-term capital growth.	• Are looking for long-term capital growth.
isk rating	Low to Medium Medium High	Low Low to Medium Medium High	Low to Medium Medium High	Low to Medium Medium High	Low to Medium Medium High	Low Low to Medium Medium High
Distribution schedule	Monthly	Quarterly	Quarterly	Quarterly	Quarterly	Annually
Asset allocation approximate)		20%			20%	100%
Equity Fixed income	31% - 69% Allocations are time-varying and may change each month	80%	40%-60%	60%	80%-08	
llocation to underlying ETFs ³	The portfolio can invest up to 60% in equities.					
Canadian equity	VCN 9.2%	VCN 6.0%	VCN 12.0%	VCN 17.9%	VCN 23.7%	VCN 30.0%
.S. equity	VUN 7.8%	VUN 8.9%	VUN 17.8%	VUN 26.7%	VUN 35.9%	VUN 44.3%
eveloped ex North America quity	VIU 7.8%	vu 3.8%	VIU 7.6%	viu 11.4%	VIU 15.4%	VIU 18.9%
merging markets equity	VEE 6.0%	VEE 1.4%	VEE 2.8%	VEE 4.2%	VEE 5.3%	VEE 6.8%
anadian fixed income	VAB 2.0%	VAB 47.2%	VAB 35.4%	VAB 23.6%	VAB 11.8%	VAB —
.S. fixed income AD hedged)	VBU 31.6%	VBU 16.0%	VBU 12.0%	VBU 8.0%	VBU 3.9%	VBU —
lobal ex U.S. fixed income AD hedged)	VBG 3.4%	VBG 16.6%	VBG 12.3%	VBG 8.2%	VBG 4.0%	VBG —
anadian corporate bond	УСВ 32.1%					
	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
egional allocation ³						
Canada United States Developed ex North America Emerging markets	41.5% 39.1%	53.4%	47.5% 29.9%	41.6% - 34.8%	35.5% 39.8%	30.1% 44.
] Other Cash	0.2% 12.7%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.1% 19.0%	0.1% 18.
64311	6.4%	3.0%	3.9%	4.7%	5.5%	6.5%

fees indefinitely but may, in its discretion, discontinue this practice at any time.

3 Allocations shown are as of December 31, 2023. Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.